PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4048995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	09/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY (MSU)
Street Address:	100 RESEARCH BLVD
Internal Address:	SUITE 105
City:	STARKVILLE
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39759

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7009209
Patent Number:	7432171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)680-7201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 901-680-7333

Email: patent.docket@butlersnow.com

Correspondent Name: BUTLER SNOW LLP
Address Line 1: 6075 POPLAR AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028186.064748
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEMANT GUPTA
SIGNATURE:	/HEMANT GUPTA/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_executed_from_RTC_to_MSU_7009209_7432171#page1.tif source=Assignment executed from RTC to MSU 7009209 7432171#page2.tif

PATENT 504002339 REEL: 039716 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT FROM MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION TO MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION (RTC), a Mississippi not for profit corporation, having its office at 100 Research Blvd, Suite 105, Starkville, MS 39759, sells and assigns to MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY (MSU), existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Mississippi, and having an office at 100 Research Blvd, Suite 120x, Starkville, MS 39759, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the following intellectual property as described or determined according to federal statute or the common law and which may be registered as appropriate in the future:

"Silicon Carbide and Related Wide-bandgap Transistors on Semi-insulating Epitaxy for High-speed, High-power Applications", MSU Disclosure Number: 2000.0289; Issued United States Patent Numbers: 7,009,209 and 7,432,171, Inventors Michael Mazzola and Jeffrey Casady.

RTC covenants that it has all right and title to so sell and assign and it shall assign all intellectual property rights related to or resulting from intellectual property in the form of derivative works or improvements to said MSU, as assignee of the entire interest; and it agrees that it will communicate to said MSU or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and make a reasonable effort to aid said MSU, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed this 12 day of September, 20 16.

MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY CORP.

David R. Shaw

President

PATENT REEL: 039716 FRAME: 0207

MSU RTC Notarization

OKTIBBEHA COUNTY MISSISSIPPI

(Seal) FOF MISSIGN

/*/ HOTARY PUBLIC * *
My Commits \$10h Expires

June 19, 2970

No ron could

David R. Shaw, president of Mississippi State University Research and Technology Corporation, personally known to me, who personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Mississippi State University Research and Technology Corporation after first being authorized so to do.

;

Notary Public

Septie walker

2

PATENT REEL: 039716 FRAME: 0208